DocuSign Envelope ID: EC45A825-335B-463B-9849-730FEF6C4F00

Hesllywood

FLORIDA

DEPARTMENT OF DESIGN & CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT
2207 Raleigh Street
Hollywood, FL 33020

Phone (954) 921-3410 Fax (954) 921-3405

CONSULTANT’S AUTHORIZATION TO PROCEED

To: Bermello Ajamil & Partners Date: 04/19/2023
Facility Name: Avant Gard Academy Multiple Locations Project No.: EN-18-002
Project Name: Avant Garde Academy of Broward SRTS ATP Sequence Number: 3

Resolution No.

You are hereby authorized to proceed with the following services:

[J | Basic Services: Contract Scope Complete

& | Additional Services - Design Revisions to minimize on the field conflicts and reduce
construction additional costs change orders due to conflict related additional costs.

Payment for these services shall be:

< Lump Sum

AUTHORIZED DESIGN VALUE

[] See attached proposal dated:

CONSULTANT’S ESTIMATED COST

Construction Budget: $
Scope Increase:
Total Construction Budget:
BASIC SERVICES ADDITIONAL SERVICES TOTAL
Total Estimated Fees: $ | 108,280.00 $
Fee Authorized Through 108,280.00 10,100.00 118,380.00
This ATP $ $ $
Less Fee Previously 108,280.00 0
Authorized $ $ $ 108,280.00
Total Fee Authorized to date 118,380.00
including this ATP $ | 108,280.00 $ 11010000 ..., $
APPROVED AS TO FORM : Submitted: Mesle Heran
Name: icol¢ TiéFat Beputy Director , Department of Design &
DocuSigned by: DocuSigned by: Construction Management
@OWS é‘”/‘/")"u/S Recommended: (OV%
AU028A904TEA28 Douglas R, Gonzales COOSrertiS Sose Cortes, Director, Department of Design
City Attorney : & Construction Management
DocuSi?ned by: O\fw DocusSigned by:
Approved: QM . Ko/ Approved: K L'bu)u’ jV‘ CPPT
N\——0856BF69472149B... DD 5DD053647405"
David Keller George R. Keller, Jr, CPPT, City Manager
Director of Financial Services
Distrivuuon: Digitally signed by Jose Lopez
O e e et accepred:  JOSE LOPEZ Date: 2023.04.20 09:44:35 -04'00°

cc: Senior Acct.

Consultant

Note to Consultant: Please Sign All Originals and Return to the Department of Design & Construction Management

Account No. 117.179901.54100.563010.001121.000.000-

Revised Mar. 2013



Bermello Ajamil & Partners

Scope of Services
City of Hollywood Beach
441761-1-58-01 Avant Gard Academy Multiple Locations

Project Description

The project scope includes the modifications to the 100% construction drawings
submitted to the City in June 2022 to incorporate the following revisions in the
sheets as noted:

Sheet # Revision requested
7 Continue sidewalk on 2450.
25™ Ave Remove the ramp towards Arthur St, you can connect to the west sidewalk

and add a ramp across the west side to the existing sidewalk

11 SE corner move sidewalk 6’ from ROW
Roosvelt and Corner with Dixie Hwy, cut to ROW
Alley

33,34 and 35 Move sidewalk from East side of 25™ Ave to West side
25™ Ave

14 Move sidewalk to N side between Alley and Dixie Hwy.
Cleveland St.

22 Move sidewalk to N side, East of 22" Ave.

Garfield St.

The SOW also includes to survey the west half right-of-way of N 25" street, from
Johnson Street to Arthur Street, updating our CAD file to existing conditions

Deliverables:
Signed and Sealed drawings in pdf and CAD for survey and construction.

Fees

Survey $ 2,600
100% construction drawings $ 7,500
Total fees (lump sum) $10,100


https://www.bermelloajamil.com/

K. ADAO~- 72>

Hllywood

e y N FLORIDA

DEPARTMENT OF DESIGN & CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT
2207 Raleigh Street

Hollywood, FL 33020
Phone (954) 921-3410 Fax (954) 921-3405

CONSULTANT’S AUTHORIZATION TO PROCEED

To: Bermello Ajamil & Partners Date: 06/18/2020
Facility Name: Avant Gard Academy Multiple Locations Project No.: EN-18-002
Project Name: Avant Garde Academy of Broward SRTS ATP Sequence Number: 1

Resolution No.

You are hereby authorized to proceed with the following services:

X | Basic Services: Initial Phase Submission, Survey, NEPA & EECRS, Constructability Phase
Submission

[J | Additional Services

Payment for these services shall be: Lump Sum X See attached proposal dated:

AUTHORIZED DESIGN VALUE CONSULTANT’S ESTIMATED COST

Construction Budget: $

Scope Increase:

Total Construction Budget:

BASIC SERVICES ADDITIONAL SERVICES TOTAL
Total Estimated Fees: $ | 108,280.00 $
Fee Authorized Through
This ATP $ | 78,200.00 $ S
Less Fee Previously
Authorized S S $
Total Fee Authorized to date
including this ATP $ | 78,200.00 $ _ /) $
APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGAL Submitted: % W 7/ F/ 2c)
SUFFICIENCY for the use and reliance of Name:  Luis .E)/Assistant Director, Departnfent of Design
the City of Hollywood, Florida only: & Construction Management
L Recommended: " kel 7/? /ﬂ =
/ ~— Douglas R, Gonzales N=—=_" Armando Linares, Directof, Department of
City Attorney & Construction Management
r
Approved: g!uu&!, Z.-. ’: JZ ! Approved:
&U\G\E. ) l ’Gi-nfya—Ranms Josh Levy
Director of Financial Services Mayor
Distribution:
| Original to Consultant (See Note Below) Accepted:
| Original to Design Project File
cc: Senior Acct Consultant

Note to Consultant: Please Sign All Originals and Return to the Department of Design & Construction Management

AccountNo. 334, (49901 54 100. 5¢430(0.001{(2.1.000. 900 .

All ; ie S 7
//277”;7/ amﬂy

Patricia A. Cerny, MMC
City Clerk



	03-_ATP___3_r_BA_Executed_5.16.2023
	04-ATP No 3 Scope of Services for revisions
	Scope of Services
	City of Hollywood Beach
	Project Description

	Avant Garde EN-18-002 ATP 1-fully executed
	Bermello Ajamil ATP 2 Signed



